From: Lorraine Cordell < lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

 Sent time:
 15/03/2019 09:13:56 PM

 To:
 re_wired@ymail.com

Subject: re: document

Attachments: Court-Order=F00ED222-08-03-2019.pdf

here

General Form of Judgment or Order

In the County Court at Edmonton	
Claim Number	F00ED222
Date	11 March 2019



THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD	1 st Claimant
	Ref LS/C/PB/159272
SIMON CORDELL	1 st Defendant
	Ref

Before District Judge Davies sitting at the County Court at Edmonton, 59 Fore Street, London, N18 2TN.

Upon hearing the Solicitor for the Claimant and the Solicitor for the Defendant

Upon the Particulars of Claim setting out (at paragraph 12 that the Defendant was assessed by a Consultant Psychiatrist on 06/07/2018 as lacking capacity to litigate

IT IS ORDERED THAT

- 1. These proceedings are adjourned generally with permission to restore in order for the parties to apply to the Official Solicitor to consider whether he is prepared to act as Litigation Friend for the Defendant. If no request to restore is made by 4pm on 08/06/2019, the claim will stand struck out without further order.
- 2. Costs reserved.

Court-Order=F00ED222-08-03-2019.pdf

Dated 8 March 2019

Simon Cordell 109 Burncroft Avenue Enfield EN3 7JQ